FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Price to Engrossed House Bill No. 271 by Representative Price

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 32:783(F)(8)," delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof "791(B)(3)(b)(i) and (4)(b) and (G), 792(B)(8)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 32:783(F)(8)," delete the remainder of the line and insert in 6 lieu thereof "791(B)(3)(b)(i) and (4)(b) and (G), 792(B)(8) through"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "are" and before "enacted" insert "hereby"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 24 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

*"

- 11 "(3) 12 * *
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 6, delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "(18) Failing to comply with R.S. 32:705."